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CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

18

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services,

1892-93.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £
Vote 19.—Department of Justice 1,195 1,195

„ 20.—Crown Law OiBce ... 2,175 2,175

„ 21.—Supreme Court 4,400 ! 2,250 6,650

„ 22.—Bankruptcy 2,945 J 3,352 6,297
,, 23.—District, Resident Magistrates',

and Wardens' Courts 31,057 11,360 42,417

„ 24.—Criminal Prosecutions, 10,850 10,350

„ 25.—Coroners 2,500 2,500

„ 26.—Prisons ... 17,867 11,466 29,333

„ 27.—Native Land Court... 7,133 9,800 16,933

„ 28.—Miscellaneous Services 3,856 3,856

TOTAL OF CLASS IV. 66,772 j i4,934 121,700

Item. 18! 2-93.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PATENT OFFICE.
1892-93.

Total number of officers ... 5

£ £

VOTE No. 19.
Salaeies—

Under-Secretary (also Eegistrar of Patents, Designs,
and Trade-marks)

Chief Clerk
Clerk
2 Clerks, Patent Office ■ 1 at £160, 1 at £110

450
325
150
270

Total—Vote No. 19 1,195

CROWN LAW OFFICE.
1892-93.

Total number of officers ... 4

1
VOTE No. 20.

Salaeies—
Solicitor-General
Assistant Law Officer
Law Draftsman
Clerk ... ... ■:..

1,000
550
500
135

Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The
Public Revenues Act, 1891 "

2,185
10

2,175Total—Vote No. 20
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