## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IV.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

		-	1892–93.			
			Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.	
			£	£	£	
Vote	e 19.—Department of Justice		1,195		1,195	
,,	20.—Crown Law Office		2,175		2,175	
,,	21.—Supreme Court		4,400	2,250	6,650	
,,	22.—Bankruptcy		2,945	3,352	6,297	
;	23.—District, Resident Magis and Wardens' Courts	strates',	31,057	11,360	<b>42,4</b> 17	
,,	24.—Criminal Prosecutions		•••	10,350	10,350	
,,	25.—Coroners		• •••	2,500	2,500	
,,	26.—Prisons		17,867	11,466	29,333	
,,	27.—Native Land Court	•	7,133	9,800	16,933	
. ,,	28.—Miscellaneous Services		***	3,856	3,856	
-	TOTAL OF CLASS IV.		66,772	54,934	121,706	

Item.			1892–93.	
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE AND PATENT OFFIC	CE.	£	£
1	VOTE No. 19. SALARIES— Under-Secretary (also Registrar of Patents, Design	ns,		
	and Trade-marks)  Chief Clerk  Clerk  2 Clerks, Patent Office: 1 at £160, 1 at £110		450 325 150 270	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 19	•••		1,195
	CROWN LAW OFFICE.  Total number of officers 4  VOTE No. 20.			
1	Salaries— Solicitor-General Assistant Law Officer Law Draftsman		1,000 550 500	
			$\frac{135}{2,185}$	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "T Public Revenues Act, 1891"	he	10	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 20			2,175